
EJECTION SEAT 

SEAT PAN ASSEMBLY 
AP 109B-0127-3A 

Figure 28 Seat pan assembly 

Page 78 Nov 84 (Amdt 7) 



EJECTION SEAT 

SEAT PAN ASSEMBLY 

AP 109B-0127-3A 

be 
Usage UNITS 

DEX PART NO. NOMENCLATURE PER 

NO. 12345 § CODE ASSY 

28- MBEU 57789 Pan - Assy - Seat (Mod 3831) 
A 1 

MBEU 57788 Pan - Assy - Seat (Mod 3831) 
B 1 

(Attaching Parts) 

- 4 AGS2001-E1 Nut - Stiff - 1/," B.S.F. 8 

=2 SP13-E Washer - '/," Dia. 8 

- 3 A25-16E Bolt - Attachment 
4 

- 4 A25-23E Bolt - Attachment 
4 

- 5 MBEU 14973 Stop - Seat Pan 2 

- 6 A125-D66 Nut - Stiff - 10-32 UNF (Mod 2690) 
6 

- 7 SP122-D Washer - 10-32 UNF 
6 

~\ - 8 A173-4D Bolt - 10-32 UNF 100° C's’k (Mod 2690) 6 

- 9 MBEU 26280 Bracket - Forward Negative ‘G' (Mod 2690) 1 

-10 A125-D66 Nut - Stiff 10-32 UNF 
8 

=11 SP122-D Washer - 10-32 UNF (Mod 2690) 
8 

-12 A173-4D Bolt - 10-32 UNF 100° C's'k 
8 

-13 MBEU 26272 Bracket - Rear Negative '' (Mod 2690) 2 

-14 AGS2002-C1 Nut - Stiff - 2BA Thin 
12 

-15 SP13-C Washer - 2BA (Mod 2690) 
12 

-16 MBEU 1595-L Bolt 2BA Special 
12 

-17 MBEU 9535 Housing- Assy - Taper Plug 
2 

-18 SP90-C10 Pin - Split - 1/6” Dia. 
1 

-19 MBEU 16486 Cap - End 
1 

-20 MBEU 9391 Spring 
1 

-21 MBEU 9396 Fitting - Wedge End 
1 

_ -22 MBEU 9294 Housing 
1 

\ -23 AGS2002-C1 Nut - Stiff - 2BA Thin 
4 

-24 SP13-C Washer - 2BA 
4 

-25 MBEU 1595-L Bolt - 2BA Special 
4 

-26 MBEU 349-HK Nut - Stiff - 2BA 
1 

-27 MBEU 1595-T Bolt - 2BA 
A 1 

-28 MBEU 26160 Plate - Cover - L.L.R. - Op. Shaft (Mod 2690) 
1 

-29 MBEU 24505 Tube - Assy - L.L.R. Operating 
1 

-30 MBEU 9954 Tube - Assy - L.L.R. Operating B 1 

-31 AGS2002-B1 Nut - Stiff - 4BA 
2 

-32 SP13-B Washer - 4BA 
2 

-33 MBEU 7904 Pin - Screwed - Taper 
2 

“\ 

~ Item not illustrated 

Nov 84 (Amdt 7) 
Page 79 



EJECTION SEAT 

SEAT PAN ASSEMBLY 
AP 109B-0127-3A 

apex PART NO. NOMENCLATURE USAGE ay NO. 2 3 4 5 6 oon ASSY 

28-34 MBEU 10312 Lever - Operating 2 
-35 AGS2002-B1 Nut - Stiff - 4BA 

1 

-36 SP13-B Washer - 4BA 
1 

-37 MBEU 7904 Pin - Screwed - Taper 1 

-38 MBEU 9384 Stop 
1 

-39 SP29-G8 Pin - Taper - 3/3" Dia. 1 

SP29-K8 Pin - Taper - 5/3" Dia. 1 
-40 MBEU 11988 Plug - End 

4 

-41 A32-B10 Screw - 4BA A 3 
-42 MBEU 29268 Bush - Threaded - 4BA A 3 

-43 MBEU 29342 Lever - Assy - P.E.C. (Mod 2933) A 1 

-44 Circlip - Seeger - 16mm Dia. A tl 

-45 MBEU 29344 Bearing A 1 

-46 MBEU 29343 Lever A 1 

-47 MBEU 18873 Bracket - Equipment - Retaining Jacket B 2 

-48 AGS2001-B1 Nut - Stiff - 4BA Thick A 2 
-49 SP13-B Washer - 4BA A 2 

-50 A25-1B Bolt - 4BA A 2 

-$1 MBEU 5993 Clip - Terry A 1 

-52 MBEU 349-HK Nut - Stiff - 2BA A 5 

-53 AGS2035-C1 Washer - 2BA Shakeproof A 5 

-54 MBEU 1595-Y Bolt - 2BA A 5 

-55 MBEU 349-HK Nut - Stiff - 2BA B 4 

-56 AGS2035-C Washer - 2BA Shakeproof B 4 

-57 MBEU 1595-T Bolt - 2BA B 4 

-58 MBEU 1595-B Bolt - 2BA B 1 

-59 AGS2002-C1 Nut - Stiff - 2BA (Mod 2690) B 1 

-60 MBEU 25443 Plate - Sticker - Strap Cover Port 1 

-61 MBEU 25489 Plate - Sticker - Strap Cover Stbd B 1 

-62 MBEU 25444 Plate - Sticker - Strap Cover Stbd 1 

-63 MBEU 5470 Clip - Stowage 2 

-64 AGS2001-E1 Nut - Stiff - 1/," B.S.F. . 1 

-65 SP13-E Washer - 1/,” B.S.F. 1 

-66 MBEU 14171 Bolt - Upper - Securing Seat Raising Actuator 1 

-67 MBEU 22901 Plate - Mtg. - Charging Block B 1 
-68 MBEU 22943 Plate - Stowage - P.E.C. Dust Cover B 1 

-69 MBEU 385-SV Plug - Screwed 1 

~ Item not illustrated 

Page 80 
Nov 84 (Amdt 7)



EJECTION SEAT 
AP 109B-0127-3A 

SEAT PAN ASSEMBLY 

INDEX PART NO. NOMENCLATURE USAGE Ne 

NO. 12s 45 @ CODE assy 

28-70 MBEU 386-SV . Plunger - Locking 
1 

-71 MBEU 408-SV . Spring 
1 

-72 MBEU 72181 . Clip - Assy - Stowage (Mod 3831) 
1 

-73 MBEU 72185 . Plate Cover (Mod 3831) 
1 

-74 MBEU 72507 . Bracket (Mod 3831) 
1 

-75 A113-2C ‘ Bolt, 8-32 UNC (Mod 3831) 
3 

-76 MS21042-L08 , Nut, 8-32 UNC (Mod 3831) 
3 

-77 A113-2B _ Bolt, 6-32 UNC (Mod 3831) 4 

-78 MS21042-L06 . Nut, 6-32 UNC (Mod 3831) 
4 

+ Item not illustrated 

Nov 84 (Amdt 7) 
Page 81 


